
RESOLUTION NO. 1978 - 146 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE PERSONAL SERVICE 
CONTRACT WITH CANTEEN DIVISION OF AUTOMATIC 
CANTEEN OF AMERICA. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the Personal Service Contract with 
Canteen Division of Automatic Canteen of America authorized by 
Resolution No. 945-64, adopted October 29, 1964 be and the 
same is hereby amended effective May24, 1978 as follows: 

(a) The price of gum and mints will increase 
from $0.15 to $0.20, 

(b) 

(c) 

The price of candy will increase from., 
$0.20 to $0.25, 

The price of cookies, crackers and peanuts 
will stay a< $0.20, 

(d) 

(e) 

The price of all brands of cigarettes will 
increase from $0.60 to $0.65,               ~ 

The price of hot canned soup will increase 
from $0.35 to $0.40, 

(f) The price of hot canned food will increase 
¯ . from $0.50 to $0.55. 

Section 2. The adoption of this resolution supersedes 
any and all previous resolutions or sections thereof dealing 
with the above mentioned items. 

Section 3. This resolution is incorporated by refer- 
ence to the contract of December 2, 1964 and is made a part of 
said contract to be binding on the parties thereto. 

ADOPTED May 23 1978 
Pres.ident / ~ 


